

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 16016
of 2026**

=====

SUDHANSHU AAMODBHAI JHA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

=====

Appearance:
MR YATIN OZA, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR TEJAS BAROT, SENIOR
ADVOCATE WITH ANURAG R RATHOR(9315) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR HARSHIL C DATTANI(6241) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 07/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 14..08.2026. Interim relief, granted earlier
to continue till then.

PD

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)